ACCREDITATION AND RECOGNITION

State Authorization

Beulah Heights University is approved by the State of Georgia Nonpublic Postsecondary Education Commission for the granting of:

- · Associate of Arts (AA);
- · Bachelor of Arts (BA);
- · Master of Arts (MA);
- · Master of Business Administration (MBA);
- · Master of Divinity (M.Div.);
- · Doctor of Ministry (DMin); and
- · Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) degrees.

Accreditation

Transnational Association of Colleges and Schools – TRACS

Beulah Heights University is accredited by the Transnational Association of Christian Colleges and Schools (TRACS) [15935 Forest Road, VA 24551; Telephone: (434)525-9539; e-mail: info@tracs.org]. The institution was granted Reaffirmation III of its Accredited Status as a Category IV institution by the TRACS Commission on Accreditation on October 26, 2021. This status is effective for ten years. TRACS is recognized by the United States Department of Education, the Council for Higher Education Accreditation, and the International Network for Quality Assurance Agencies in Higher Education (INQAAHE).

Association for Biblical Higher Education – ABHE

Beulah Heights University is accredited by the Association for Biblical Higher Education Commission on Accreditation (5850 T. G. Lee Blvd., Ste. 130, Orlando, FL 32822, 407.207.0808) to grant certificates and degrees in the Associate, Baccalaureate, Master's, and Doctoral levels.

Recognition and Membership

- · Beulah Heights University is approved by the State of Georgia Non-Public Postsecondary Education Commission for the granting of the:
 - Religious Studies A.A., B.A., M.A.
 - · Leadership Studies A.A., B.A., M.A.
 - · Business Administration B.B.A.
 - · Chaplaincy Certificate
 - · Nonprofit Development and Management Certificate
 - · Ministry M.Div.
 - · Masters of Business M.B.A.
 - · Doctor of Ministry D.Min., and
 - · Doctor of Philosophy Ph.D. degrees.
- · Beulah Heights University is approved by the U.S. Justice Department for the training of international students.
- Beulah Heights University is approved by the State of Georgia, Department of Education, and Division of Vocational Rehabilitation for the training of students with disability handicaps.
- · Beulah Heights University accepts veterans' benefits.
- · Beulah Heights University is listed in the Directory of Post-Secondary Institutions published by the U.S. Department of Education.
- · Beulah Heights University is a member of the National Association of College University Business Officers (NACUBO).
- · Beulah Heights University is a member of the National Association of Independent Colleges Universities (NAICU).
- · Beulah Heights University is a member of the Georgia Association of Colleges and Employers (GACE).
- · Beulah Heights University is a member of the American Association of Collegiate Registrars and Admissions Officers (AACRAO).
- · Beulah Heights University is a member of the Georgia Online Database (GOLD).
- Beulah Heights University is a member of the Southeastern Library Network (SOLINET).